
Appendix 6

Leisure and Cultural Services Department 
Facilities Under Construction

6/2013 

4/2015 

8/2015 

12/2015 

12/2015 

1/2016 

1/2016 

2/2017

under review 

Early 2018

Early 2019 

Early 2019 

Early 2019 

Late 2017 

Late 2020 

Early 2021

Target Completion
Date

Works Start
DateProject Title

Development of a bathing beach at Lung Mei, Tai Po 

Sports centre between Tsuen Wan Park and Tsuen Wan Road, Tsuen Wan

Government Complex in Area 14 (Siu Lun), Tuen Mun

Sports centre in Area 24D, Sha Tin

Expansion and Renovation of the Hong Kong Museum of Art

Open Space at Hing Wah Street West, Sham Shui Po

Construction of the East Kowloon Cultural Centre

Sports centre, community hall and football pitches in Area 1, Tai Po


