Leisure and Cultural Services Department Facilities Under Construction

Project Title Project Title	Works Start Date	Target Completion Date
Development of a bathing beach at Lung Mei, Tai Po	6/2013	under review
Sports centre between Tsuen Wan Park and Tsuen Wan Road, Tsuen Wan	4/2015	Early 2018
Government Complex in Area 14 (Siu Lun), Tuen Mun	8/2015	Early 2019
Sports centre in Area 24D, Sha Tin	12/2015	Early 2019
Expansion and Renovation of the Hong Kong Museum of Art	12/2015	Early 2019
Open Space at Hing Wah Street West, Sham Shui Po	1/2016	Late 2017
Construction of the East Kowloon Cultural Centre	1/2016	Late 2020
Sports centre, community hall and football pitches in Area 1, Tai Po	2/2017	Early 2021